

MAMMOTH YOSEMITE AIRPORT
MAMMOTH LAKES, MONO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

SECURITY GATES AND TERMINAL AREA FENCING

AIP NO. 3-06-0146-__-2020

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

Bid Opening: Thursday, May 14, 2020 at 3:00 PM

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Perimeter Security Group		Spiess Construction Inc		A-1 American Fence		Ranch Fence Inc		Crusader Fence Company Inc	
				Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	Mobilization	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ 40,000	L.S.	\$ 41,240.00	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00			L.S.	\$ 38,400.00	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00
2	Marking and Lighting of Closed Airport Facilities	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	10,000	L.S.	4,623.18	L.S.	5,000.00			L.S.	8,800.00	L.S.	60,000.00
3	Chain Link Fence (PVC Coated)	Ln. Ft.	1,730.0	\$ 45.00	77,850	\$ 56.18	97,191.40	\$ 75.00	129,750.00		-	\$ 150.00	259,500.00	\$ 138.00	238,740.00
4	Pedestrian Gates with Auto Close and Electronic Opening	Each	1.0	2,500.00	2,500	10,797.34	10,797.34	13,000.00	13,000.00		-	14,454.00	14,454.00	20,500.00	20,500.00
5	Furnish and Install Security Gate #1 – 20-foot Wide Single Sliding Cantilever Gate with Gate Operator, Controls, Concrete Island with Area Light, and Component Enclosure	Each	1.0	85,000.00	85,000	92,739.31	92,739.31	98,000.00	98,000.00		-	85,845.30	85,845.30	152,000.00	152,000.00
6	Furnish and Install Security Gate #2 – 20-foot Wide Single Sliding Cantilever Gate with Gate Operator, Controls, Concrete Island with Area Light, and Component Enclosure	Each	1.0	85,000.00	85,000	83,924.20	83,924.20	89,000.00	89,000.00		-	76,792.30	76,792.30	152,000.00	152,000.00
7	PTZ IP Network Security Camera, Pole Mounting and Network Installed	Each	3.0	4,500.00	13,500	5,512.45	16,537.35	10,000.00	30,000.00		-	14,098.00	42,294.00	11,750.00	35,250.00
8	Security Camera Light Pole, 20 foot tall, 6-inch diameter Base Tapered with Concrete Foundation, Complete	Each	1.0	3,000.00	3,000	5,287.86	5,287.86	17,000.00	17,000.00	Non-responsive bid*	-	15,158.00	15,158.00	23,650.00	23,650.00
9	Network Video Recorder, Network Attached Storage Device for Security Camera System, Uninterruptible Power Supply, Network Equipment Rack, Furnished and Installed Complete	L.S.	1.0	7,000.00	7,000	L.S.	23,248.80	L.S.	23,000.00			L.S.	22,986.00	L.S.	28,730.00
10	Fiber Optic Cable - 6 Strand Singlemode Fiber	Ln. Ft.	2,600.0	6.00	15,600	5.61	14,586.00	7.20	18,720.00		-	7.13	18,538.00	9.75	25,350.00
11	No. 6 AWG, 600V, THWN-2, Installed in Duct bank or conduit	Ln. Ft.	750.0	3.00	2,250	4.70	3,525.00	4.00	3,000.00		-	3.87	2,902.50	10.00	7,500.00
12	No. 6 AWG, 600V, THWN-2, Ground, Installed in Duct bank or conduit	Ln. Ft.													
12A	No. 8 AWG, 600V, THWN-2, Installed in Duct bank or conduit	Ln. Ft.	600.0	3.00	1,800	5.10	3,060.00	2.50	1,500.00		-	2.39	1,434.00	8.25	4,950.00
12B	No. 8 AWG, 600V, THWN-2, Ground, Installed in Duct bank or conduit	Ln. Ft.	400.0	3.00	1,200	2.11	844.00	2.50	1,000.00		-	2.48	992.00	8.50	3,400.00
13	No. 10 AWG, 600V, THWN-2, Installed in Duct bank or conduit	Ln. Ft.	350.0	2.00	700	5.01	1,753.50	2.20	770.00		-	2.13	745.50	11.25	3,937.50
14	No. 10 AWG, 600V, THWN-2, Ground, Installed in Duct bank or conduit	Ln. Ft.	500.0	2.00	1,000	1.80	900.00	2.00	1,000.00		-	1.94	970.00	11.50	5,750.00
15	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit, 2-way 2-inch and 1-way 1-inch	Ln. Ft.	60.0	75.00	4,500	119.91	7,194.60	155.00	9,300.00		-	64.87	3,892.20	480.00	28,800.00
16	Concrete Encased Electrical Conduit, 2-way 2-inch	Ln. Ft.	40.0	70.00	2,800	108.68	4,347.20	145.00	5,800.00		-	54.22	2,168.80	470.00	18,800.00
17	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-way 2-inch	Ln. Ft.	1,950.0	15.00	29,250	49.19	95,920.50	50.00	97,500.00		-	29.69	57,895.50	146.75	286,162.50
18	Non- Encased Electrical Conduit, 2-way 2-inch	Ln. Ft.	230.0	20.00	4,600	129.73	29,837.90	45.00	10,350.00		-	29.41	6,764.30	155.00	35,650.00
19	Electrical Junction Structure, HN1324	Each	20.0	2,000.00	40,000	991.79	19,835.80	1,470.00	29,400.00		-	966.37	19,327.40	5,200.00	104,000.00
	Total				\$ 427,550		\$ 557,393.94		\$ 633,090.00		-		\$ 679,859.80		\$ 1,260,170.00

*Bid was completed on original Contractor Bid and not on the Addendum No. 3 Contractor Bid as required.